Lake County Buckle Series

Lake County Fairgrounds

\$5.00 a Class

Awards to 5th place

Show Starts at 6:00 PM

(Except June 23- 9AM Start time)

May 10 th	May 17 th	June 23 rd	June 28 th
6:00 PM	6:00 PM	9:00 AM	6:00 PM
Show Manager: BOL	Show Manager: TTR	Show Manager: MB	Show Manager: GUW
Show Manager: LHS	Show Manager: RNR	Show Manager: NCC	Show Manager: EA
Special Class: Flag Race	Special Class: Cones and Barrels	Special Class: Scurry Race	Special Class: Ride and Run
	BUCKLE	SERIES	
	1. Advance	d Keyhole	
	2. Novice K	eyhole	

- 4. Advanced Stakes
- 5. Novice Stakes
- 6. Walk/ trot Stakes
- 7. Advanced Poles
- 8. Novice Poles
- 9. Walk/trot Poles
- **10.Advanced Barrels**
- **11.Novice Barrels**
- 12.Walk/trot Barrels
- **13.Advanced Special Class**
- **14.Novice Special Class**
- 15.Walk/trot Special Class

-All 4-H Rules apply for youth. ASTM/SEI required for all youth age 19 & under.

-Walk/Trot classes open to those who have never cantered in a show

- Novice classes open to those 1-3 years of cantering. No Hand Gallop.

-Advanced classes open to those not qualified for novice

-All classes count towards Buckle Series year end awards. Must register for awards prior to points counting.

-No refunds and Judges decision is final.

Horse related activates are inherently dangerous. Exhibitors and spectators acknowledge that they participate voluntarily at this event and are fully aware that horse sports and any gatherings for competition training or pleasure involving, but not limited to, any horse or animal carries these inherent dangerous risks. By participating, exhibitors and spectators expressly assume any and all risks. The show committee and its representative cannot be held responsible for (but not limited to) injury, accident, illness or death to any exhibitor, animal or spectator. And further agree to hold harmless Lake, it's members, leaders and County Saddlehorse, it's agents for any such risks, before during and after this event whether or not such risks resulted in directly or directly from negligent act or omissions from members, leaders or agents of Lake County Saddlehorse.